
2019-2020 Texas Tech University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-13   Conf: 9-9   Home: 13-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Ramsey, Jahmi'us 27-27 839 31.1 148-335 .442 60-141 .426 50-78 .641 20 88 108 4.0 59 1 60 54 18 36 406 15.0
25 Moretti, Davide 31-31 1059 34.2 122-291 .419 67-175 .383 92-102 .902 2 51 53 1.7 65 2 71 63 0 36 403 13.0
00 Edwards, Kyler 31-31 1036 33.4 124-307 .404 48-149 .322 58-75 .773 19 104 123 4.0 55 2 95 60 17 29 354 11.4
01 Shannon, Jr., Terrence 29-21 681 23.5 94-200 .470 9-35 .257 87-105 .829 31 89 120 4.1 66 2 29 37 12 26 284 9.8
22 Holyfield, TJ 31-30 755 24.4 105-196 .536 15-43 .349 51-77 .662 51 90 141 4.5 101 4 37 51 50 26 276 8.9
15 McCullar, Kevin 29-6 537 18.5 65-127 .512 8-28 .286 37-51 .725 30 63 93 3.2 62 1 21 37 9 35 175 6.0
44 Clarke, Chris 30-8 731 24.4 63-139 .453 2-12 .167 40-56 .714 47 152 199 6.6 48 0 137 67 3 26 168 5.6
02 Nadolny, Clarence 24-0 145 6.0 13-30 .433 0-7 .000 21-34 .618 4 19 23 1.0 24 0 13 11 0 5 47 2.0
24 Benson, Avery 31-0 301 9.7 19-41 .463 9-23 .391 8-9 .889 14 30 44 1.4 34 0 7 2 7 15 55 1.8
54 Tchewa, Russel 23-1 117 5.1 17-34 .500 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 8 13 21 0.9 16 0 4 9 7 3 38 1.7
12 Savrasov, Andrei 21-0 99 4.7 9-24 .375 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 5 16 21 1.0 15 0 3 4 1 2 24 1.1
Total 31 6300 203.2 779-1724 .452 224-631 .355 448-594 .754 281 756 1037 33.5 545 12 477 424 124 239 2230 71.94
Opponents 6300 203.2 685-1683 .407 186-600 .310 413-595 .694 313 724 1037 33.5 593 13 303 495 100 196 1969 63.52

Team Statistics TTU OPP
SCORING 2230 1969
    Points Per Game 71.9 63.5
    Scoring Margin 8.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 779-1724 685-1683
    Field Goal Pct .452 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 224-631 186-600
    3PT FG Pct .355 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 448-594 413-595
    FT Pct .754 .694
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 13.3
REBOUNDS 1037 1037
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 477 303
    Assists Per Game 15.4 9.8
TURNOVERS 424 495
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 239 196
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.3
BLOCKS 124 100
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 238,962 101,618
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-14,057 10-10,162
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,134

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Texas Tech 1015 1188 27 2230
Opponents 953 972 44 1969

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 EASTERN ILL. W 85-60 15098
11/09/19 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 79-44 15098
11/13/19 vs Houston Baptist W 103-74 4535
11/21/19 TENNESSEE ST. W 72-57 12584
11/24/19 LIU W 96-66 13286
11/28/19 vs Iowa L 61-72 0
11/29/19 vs Creighton L (OT) 76-83 0
12/04/19 at DePaul L (OT) 60-65 5493
12/10/19 vs Louisville W 70-57 0
12/16/19 SOUTHERN MISS. W 71-65 12290
12/21/19 UTRGV W 68-58 13516
12/29/19 CSU BAKERSFIELD W 73-58 14055

* 01/04/20 OKLAHOMA ST. W 85-50 14325
* 01/07/20 BAYLOR L 52-57 15098
* 01/11/20 at West Virginia L 54-66 14111
* 01/14/20 at Kansas St. W 77-63 7327
* 01/18/20 IOWA ST. W 72-52 15098
* 01/21/20 at TCU L 54-65 6966

01/25/20 KENTUCKY L (OT) 74-76 14763
* 01/29/20 WEST VIRGINIA W 89-81 13586
* 02/01/20 at Kansas L 75-78 16300
* 02/04/20 OKLAHOMA W 69-61 12224
* 02/08/20 at Texas W 62-57 12887
* 02/10/20 TCU W 88-42 13050
* 02/15/20 at Oklahoma St. L 70-73 8424
* 02/19/20 KANSAS ST. W 69-62 14695
* 02/22/20 at Iowa St. W 87-57 14278
* 02/25/20 at Oklahoma L 51-65 6879
* 02/29/20 TEXAS L 58-68 15098
* 03/02/20 at Baylor L (OT) 68-71 8953
* 03/07/20 KANSAS L 62-66 15098

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Texas Tech University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Ramsey, Jahmi'us 18-18 586 32.6 94-224 .420 41-98 .418 32-49 .653 7 57 64 3.6 44 1 45 37 13 21 261 14.5
25 Moretti, Davide 18-18 633 35.2 73-165 .442 40-103 .388 44-51 .863 1 31 32 1.8 37 1 42 33 0 21 230 12.8
00 Edwards, Kyler 18-18 610 33.9 73-173 .422 30-82 .366 30-39 .769 13 46 59 3.3 37 2 54 35 9 18 206 11.4
22 Holyfield, TJ 18-17 453 25.2 60-115 .522 12-29 .414 25-39 .641 26 48 74 4.1 56 2 16 30 39 14 157 8.7
01 Shannon, Jr., Terrence 16-8 337 21.1 45-85 .529 4-10 .400 33-42 .786 16 50 66 4.1 37 2 13 17 5 15 127 7.9
15 McCullar, Kevin 16-6 351 21.9 46-88 .523 6-18 .333 24-30 .800 24 42 66 4.1 39 0 12 22 5 24 122 7.6
44 Clarke, Chris 17-4 350 20.6 27-62 .435 0-3 .000 20-26 .769 17 69 86 5.1 28 0 62 40 2 14 74 4.4
02 Nadolny, Clarence 12-0 57 4.8 5-12 .417 0-4 .000 11-17 .647 0 8 8 0.7 12 0 4 5 0 3 21 1.8
12 Savrasov, Andrei 10-0 44 4.4 5-9 .556 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 3 6 9 0.9 8 0 0 3 0 1 13 1.3
54 Tchewa, Russel 11-1 40 3.6 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 5 5 10 0.9 6 0 0 4 2 1 13 1.2
24 Benson, Avery 18-0 164 9.1 7-22 .318 3-12 .250 1-2 .500 8 15 23 1.3 25 0 7 0 5 12 18 1.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 440-965 .456 139-366 .380 223-298 .748 149 393 542 30.1 329 8 255 245 80 144 1242 69.00
Opponents 3625 201.4 388-945 .411 95-335 .284 263-380 .692 203 401 604 33.6 321 7 148 275 67 115 1134 63.00

Team Statistics TTU OPP
SCORING 1242 1134
    Points Per Game 69.0 63.0
    Scoring Margin 6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 440-965 388-945
    Field Goal Pct .456 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-366 95-335
    3PT FG Pct .380 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-298 263-380
    FT Pct .748 .692
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 14.6
REBOUNDS 542 604
    Rebounds Per Game 30.1 33.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 255 148
    Assists Per Game 14.2 8.2
TURNOVERS 245 275
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 144 115
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.4
BLOCKS 80 67
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 128,272 96,125
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-14,252 9-10,681
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Texas Tech 574 660 8 1242
Opponents 543 580 11 1134

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 OKLAHOMA ST. W 85-50 14325
01/07/20 BAYLOR L 52-57 15098
01/11/20 at  West Virginia L 54-66 14111
01/14/20 at  Kansas St. W 77-63 7327
01/18/20 IOWA ST. W 72-52 15098
01/21/20 at  TCU L 54-65 6966
01/29/20 WEST VIRGINIA W 89-81 13586
02/01/20 at  Kansas L 75-78 16300
02/04/20 OKLAHOMA W 69-61 12224
02/08/20 at  Texas W 62-57 12887
02/10/20 TCU W 88-42 13050
02/15/20 at  Oklahoma St. L 70-73 8424
02/19/20 KANSAS ST. W 69-62 14695
02/22/20 at  Iowa St. W 87-57 14278
02/25/20 at  Oklahoma L 51-65 6879
02/29/20 TEXAS L 58-68 15098
03/02/20 at  Baylor L (OT) 68-71 8953
03/07/20 KANSAS L 62-66 15098


